TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Retail Finance LLC		11 <i>2/22/</i> 2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Draper's & Damon's, Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Pasteur	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2346876	DRAPER'S & DAMON'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129093078

Email: szablocki@kirland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP; Att:Susan Zablocki

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42431-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	//susan zablocki//
Date:	01/03/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0802

900065888

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release to Drapers from Wells Fargo Retail Finance LLC#page1.tif source=Release to Drapers from Wells Fargo Retail Finance LLC#page2.tif source=Release to Drapers from Wells Fargo Retail Finance LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0803

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of December 22, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and between Wells Fargo Retail Finance LLC in its capacity as agent ("Grantee") and Draper's and Damon's, Inc. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the loan agreements and that certain intellectual property security agreements by and between Grantor and Grantee, Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark applications, and copyrights set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all products and proceeds thereof (collectively, "Scheduled Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on September 19, 2002 at 2590/0616 and with the United States Copyright Office ("UCO") on September 19, 2002 at Volume 3482, page 733;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Scheduled Intellectual Property.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Scheduled Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

> Wells Fargo Retail Finance, LLC, as Agent

1

Schedule "A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	- Appl. No. / Appl. Date	Reg. No. // Reg. Date	USPTO Status	Owner
DRAPER'S & DAMON'S	75640364 2/12/99	2346876 5/2/00	Registered	Draper's & Damon's Inc.

REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Copyright Title/Issue	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Publication Date	Owner/Authors
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5066558	2/28/00	2/28/98	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: SP1 sf99, Spring 99				
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5101350	4/11/00	2/28/98	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: SP1d199, spring 99		•		
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5066562	2/28/00	1/8/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: SPSALE99; Inventory clearance				
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5066557	2/28/00	1/25/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: SP1st99, spring 99				
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5101347	4/11/00	1/25/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: SP1d299, spring 99				
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5101349	4/11/00	2/8/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: SP2d199, spring style 99				

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0805

Copyright Title/Issue	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Publication Date	Owner/Authors
그렇게 나왔다. 됐는데 지역하다.				
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5066560	2/28/00	2/26/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: SP2st99, spring 99				
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5066561	2/28/00	3/5/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: SP2d299, spring 99				
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5066563	2/28/00	3/10/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: SPSALE99; Spring clearance				
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5070909	2/28/00	4/23/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: SUMBST99, summer 99; The best of summer '99				,
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5070678	3/1/00	6/24/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: FALLd199, fall 99; Season premiere 1999				
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5070679	3/1/00	6/24/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: FALLstf99, fall 99; Season premiere 1999				
Draper's & Damon's: Ladies Fashions	TX 5101348	4/11/00	11/9/99	Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Issue: HOL2d199; Celebration of style				
Draper's & Damon's : holiday sale.	TX5159750	3/27/00	11/19/99	Draper's & Damon's d.b.a. Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Draper's & Damon's : a celebration of style.	TX5159749	3/27/00	11/9/99	Draper's & Damon's d.b.a. Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.
Draper's & Damon's : a celebration of style.	TX5159748	3/27/00	12/9/99	Draper's & Damon's d.b.a. Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0806